EDITORIAL

In 2019, the University of Sarajevo, Faculty of Science, Department of Geography and Geographical Society of Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, continues to issue the scientific journal called "Geografski pregled". It was created because of a growing need for scientific geographic research on the territory of Bosnia and Herzegovina in 1954. The creation of this journal is a major contribution to the development of geographic science in Bosnia and Herzegovina. The Journal is primarily intended for the presentation of scientific and professional achievements in all fields of geography.

This is the 41st issue of the Journal, and in the future, it will be published two times per year in print and electronic form. The Journal will be exchanged in Bosnia and Herzegovina and abroad, primarily in Europe, but also overseas. The Faculty of Science and Department of Geography, which financially supports the issuance of "Geografski pregled", prescribed special Instructions for authors to publish their works. It is an integral part of this Journal. Guidelines are based on international standards and norms.

I thank the authors for coming with their works, reviewers for their maximum engagement as well as members of the editorial board, and we invite everyone to further the cooperation with the aim of increasing the total contribution of geography to the overall science and development of our country.

Sarajevo, December 2019

Ranko Mirić - Editor in chief